

June 20, 2013
Announcement 614

## URGENT Update for Provider Type 47: Regarding Claims Denied for Edit Code 1267

**Urgent update to Web Announcement 604:** Edit code 1267 (EPSDT screening limit 1 a day) was updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) on June 17, 2013. Claims for procedure code T1015 submitted by Indian Health Services (IHS) and Tribal Clinics prior to June 17 that denied will be automatically reprocessed at a later date. No action is required by providers. Providers will be notified when the claims are reprocessed.